ORDINANCE NO. 2012-7 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF PUBLIC SAFETY TAX 
ANTICIPATION BONDS OF THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA, IN THE 
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($355,000) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING THE COSTS OF THE 
ACQUISITION OF CERTAIN PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND 
FACILITIES; PRESCRIBING THE FORM OF SAID BONDS; PROVIDING FOR 
THE LEVY AND COLLECTION OF TAXES TO PAY THE SAME; PROVIDING 
FOR THE SALE OF THE BONDS; AUTHORIZING THE DELIVERY OF THE

[...]

1997, do exist and have been done as required by law. 

Section 2. To pay a portion of the cost of the equipment specified in Section 1 hereof, 

there shall be and there are hereby ordered issued Public Safety Tax Anticipation Bonds of the City 

of Wayne, Nebraska in the principal amount of Three Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($355,000) (the "Bonds") with said Bonds bearing interest at the rates per annum and to become 

due on May 1 of the year as indicated below: 

Maturing 
   Principal May 1 Interest Rate 
    Amount   of Year   Per Annum  
   $40,000 2022 % 
   45,000 2023